505580523 07/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5627322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLIACENSE LIMITED, LLC	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETSOCKET, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 867627	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75086-7627	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10257248
Application Number:	10250702
Application Number:	10506164
Application Number:	10673323
Application Number:	10535208
Application Number:	11315293
Application Number:	10363628
Application Number:	10488613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)420-2299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144202300

Email: docket@rossbarneslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSS BARNES LLP

Address Line 1:275 W. CAMPBELL RD., STE. 210Address Line 4:RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200126.01101-01108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/Robin L. Barnes/

PATENT 505580523 REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0043

DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page1.tif
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page2.tif
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page3.tif
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page4.tif
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page5.tif
source=Assignment20012601101thu011	106#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0044

ADDENDUM A FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is entered into between ALLIACENSE LIMITED, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 4880 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 103, San Jose, California 95129 ("Assignor"), and Netsocket, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 867627, Plano, Texas 75086-7627, of behalf of itself and its Affiliates, (collectively, "Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor may be referred to individually as "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained as well as of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain Commercialization Agreement between Assignee and Assignor dated July 6, 2015 (the "Agreement"), it is covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto that:

1. Subject Matter.

"Project IP" means the patents and applications scheduled at Schedule I, entitled "Schedule of Project IP," including all foreign counterparts, extensions, reissues, and/or renewals of such patents and patent applications.

2. Assignment.

- 2.1. Assignor hereby grants, sets-over, assigns, transfers, conveys, and acquits unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatsoever kind or nature, now existing or hereafter arising, in and to the Project IP, including but not limited to, with respect to the Project IP, the exclusive, worldwide right to:
 - 2.1.1. Regulate and control by license, sublicense, affiliation, or other agreement the practice and/or use of any and all of the Project IP;
 - 2.1.2. Otherwise pursue the commercialization and enforcement of any and all claims of the Project IP, including the manufacture, sale, and use of any and all products and/or services and the practice of any and all methods and processes covered by any and all claims of any or all of the Project IP;
 - 2.1.3. Sue on and collect for its own use and benefit all claims and/or entitlements with respect to damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or use of any and all of the Project IP; and,
 - 2.1.4. Pursue in its own name and for its own use and benefit all remedies of whatsoever kind or nature (including injunctive relief) relating to the

2

Confidential.

© Alliacense 2018.

Alliacense

PATENT REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0045 past, present, or future infringement or use of any and all of the Project IP.

- 2.2. All costs for the registration of the assignment of the Project IP will be borne by Assignee.
- 2.3. By virtue of the grants of contained herein, Assignor acknowledges that it does not retain any rights, licenses or other benefits with respect to any or all of the Project IP.
- 3. Attachments.
 - Schedule I: Schedule of Project IP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals as of May ___, 2018.

NETSOCKET, INC. (ASSIGNEE)	ALLIACENSE LIMITED LLC (ASSIGNOR)
By: Associated Services	By: 11/1/646
Title: CEO Date: 22May 2018	Title: <u>P75/44+</u> Date: <u>71</u> May 2018

Confidential.

Alliacense

3

Alliacense 2018.

Netsccket

REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0046

Schedule I Schedule of Project IP – Revision 2

Family	Status	Country	Patent No.
1		Provisional	60/261,166
*		PCT	WO/2002/056564
*	tsued	us	7616601
\$	Issued	CN	CN100380903
3	tssued	Ē2	EP1354458
3		JP	JP2004627934
3		KR	KR20040007434
.3		AT	A7504193
2		Provisional	60/316,298
2	Issued	SE	SE519215
2		nct	WO/2003/021888
2	Issued	us	7734798
2	issued	88	EP1423945
2	Issued	ÚP.	JP3977331
3		CA	CA2459571
3	Rejected	CN	CN1652143
2		KR	KR20040040448
2 :		TVV	TW:245524
2		PT	PT1423945
2		ΑT	AT367696
:2		DE	DE60221261
2		DK	OK1423945
2		ES	ES2290327
3		Provisional	80/229,544
3		PCT	WO/2002/021797
3	Issued	บร	7888888
3	ABN	US	2008-0069779 A1
3	Issued	EP	EP1320971
3		jp	JP2004508772
3		TA	AT434326

Confidential.

4

© Alliacense 2018.

Line Blocker

PATENT REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0047

Family	Status	Country	Patent No.
3		AU	AU8458601
4 ,"		Provisional	80/197,006
4		PCT	WO/2001/080485
4	Issued	ÚS	7190698
4	Issued	43	EP1275226
4	Issued?	CN	CN1183724
4	Lapsed?	KR	KR100696003
4		្សន	JP2003531519
4		Ø6	DE60102367
4		AT	AY262244
4.		AU	AU6019001
4		ES	ES2217150
5		Provisional	60/361,306
-55°		PCT	WO/2003/075527
\$	Issued	us	7708300
5	Issued	EF	EP1481514
5	Issued	લા	JP4018838
6		KR	KR20040102023
5		AT	AT399417
5		AU	AU2002307608
8		Provisional	60/435,347
8		Previsional	60/434,675
6	Issued	SE	SE0203872
8	Issued	US	7827284
8		PCT	WO/2004/057613
6	Issued	EP	EP1573986
6		JP	3P2006511165
8		KR	KR20050116794
8		AT	AT544264
8		AU	AU2063263720
7		Provisional	60/430,098
7		PCT	WO/2004/051944
7	Issued	us	7720966

Alliacense 2018. Allfacense

5

Confidential.

Family	Status	Country	Pateni No.		(September 1
7	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	EP	EP1579038	·····	
7		¥Pi	JP2008508605		
3 ,		KR;	KR20050085155		
: 7		AU	AU2003279659		
. 8	issued	SE	SE526535		
-8		บร	50/530900		
8		PCT	WO/2005/062555		
:8	Issued	EP	EP1698119		
. 8	ABN	US	US20070115918		
8		Provisional	50/671,083		
9		PCT	WO/2006/041373		
9	Issued	EP	EP1800442		
9		CA	CA2583293		
Ś		JP	JP2668516521		
9		KR	KR20070085339		
9.	ASN	us	U\$20090003194		
10		PCT	WO/2003/084157		
10	Issued	EP	EP1488578		
10	Issued	Jp:	JP4018640		
19	ABN	us	US20050157644		
10		KR	KR20040105804		
16		AT:	AT424073		
10		AU	AU2002248116		
33	Issued	us	7888286		
13		SE	SE0502885		
33		PCT	WO/2007/073319		
11		EP	EP1972108		
12		Provisional	60/389,564		
32		PCT	WO/2003/085514		
12	beussi	€ P	EP1490755		
12	ABN	us	US2005125517		
12	bousel	J P	JP4084353		
Confidential.			·6		Ş

© Alliacense 201,8.

PATENT

REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0049

Family	Siatus	Country	Patent No.
12	***************************************	KR	KR20050004831
12		AT	AT418214
42		AU	AU2002343306
13		Provisional	60/530,902
13	Issued	9 E	SE528257
13		PCT	WO/2005/062557
33	issued	EP	EP1698123
13	ABN	บร	US20070115856
13		AT	A1522049
14		Provisional	60/676,944
14		PCT	WO/2006/116500
14	issued	EP	EP1878170
34	MEA	us	US20090304020
14		CA	CA2805126
14		CN	CN101171803
14		.ap	JP2088541553
14		PCT	WO/2006/118502
34	issued	EP	EP1878270
14	ABN	us	US20090323712
14		CA	CA2605129
14		CN	CN101185046
14		,lp	JP2008541555

Together with all progenitors and progeny thereof and all additions, changes, amendments, modifications, actions, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues, divisionals and/or renewals of such progenitors and progeny," together with any counterparts thereof anywhere in the world, as well as all inventions disclosed in any such patents, progenitors, progeny, or counterparts.

Confidential.

7

© Alliacense 2016

Alliacense Netsocket

PATENT

REEL: 049803 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 07/19/2019